in respect to the transfer of the sum of four thousand dollars ($4,000),  which was 
ordered on file. 

A copy was received of a resolution adopted by the Board of Estimate and 
Apportionment, approving of the issue of Corporate Stock of The City of New York 
to an amount not to exceed the sum of twenty-two thousand five hundred dollars 
($22,500) for the acquisition of property in the Borough of Brooklyn to afford 
increased facilities for the care and treatment of persons ill with contagious diseases, 
which was ordered on file. 

The resignation of Herring Winship, M. D., as an Interne to the Contagious